FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 CMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET						
	PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademai Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement						
Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Chen, Ray	09 09 2000						
Name (line 2)	Execution Date						
Second Party Name (line 1) Edwards, John	Month Day Year 09 08 2000						
	09 00 2000						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) Network Appliance, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2) a Corporation of California	domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (Ilne 1) 495 East Java Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale	CA 94089						
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code  ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name John C. Merchant							
Address (line 1) Swernofsky Law Group							
Address (line 2) P.O.Box 390013							
Address (Itne 3) Mountain View, CA 94039-0013							
Address (line 4) United States							
1	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700002179 REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0222

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 650.9	947.0700			
Name	John C. Merchant	Reg. No. 45	,996			
Address (line 1)	Swernofsky Law Group					
Address (line 2)	P.O.Box 390013					
	Mountain View, CA 94039-00					
Address (Ilne 4)	United States					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3			
	Number(s) or Patent Num		lonal numbers attached			
		stent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the				
09642066	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mper(s)			
	s being flied together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day <u>Year</u>			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT			
	er PCT application number <u>_if</u> a U.S. Application_Number					
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	.00			
	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed Deposit Account X	:			
(Enter for		ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # 50	-0365			
w	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: $\gamma_e$	ş X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
John	C. Merchant	- John C Merch of	September 25, 2000			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

3,23,2000 1	0.13 030347	0430	_	WENTON SKT E	.HW 411001		THUL 04
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619C		ON FORM NTINUATION ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	NC	EET		Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying   Enter additiona	Party(ies) I Conveying Partles	M <sub>E</sub>	ark if additiona	I names of convey	ying parties attac	hed	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Patel, Kayuri	<del></del> _	<del>~</del> ~	~	*****		Month         Day         Year           09         08         2000
Name (line 2)				7/11			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			, <u>,</u>		- 1.1. - 1.171Ma - 1		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		., "	,				
Name (line 1)	*****						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							
Receiving P	arty(ies)	1112	Mai	k if additional nar	mes of receiving	narties a	tsched
Enter additional	i Receiving Party(ie:	s)			noo or roociving	paraca a	en et en ei
Name (line 1)	)						document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	)	<u></u>				de	ceiving party is not omiciled in the United ates, an appointment
Address (line 1	)		<u></u>	<del>-</del> .		is	a domestic representative attached. (Designation
Address (line 2	)					de	ust be a separate ocument from ssignment.)
Address (line 3	3)	City	5	ate/Country	Zi	p Code	
Name (iine 1	)	,,,,,	11				locument to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2	)	-10-1				do	elving party is not miciled in the United ites, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	)	,		·		do	mestic representative is a ached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)	)						a separate document from signment.)
Address (Ilne 3)							
Application l	cir Number(s) or P			tate/Country  Mark If additions	ıl numbers attacı	<u>Zip Code</u> hed	<del>-</del>
Enter either ti	he Patent Application N	lumber or the Petent	Number (DO				property).
P	atent Application	Number(s)			Patent No	umber(:	s)
			<u></u>	- H-175-20-11			
	] [						
				, <u></u>			
	]		——		]		
	] [			1700	]		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J						

PATENT REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0224



103.1047.01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ray Chen, a citizen of United States, residing at 400 Castro Court, Campbell, California 95008, John K. Edwards, a citizen of United States, residing at 1173 Crandano Court, Sunnyvale, California 94087-2076, and Kayuri Patel, a citizen of Kenya, residing at 20380 Stevens Creek Blvd., Apt. 219, Cupertino, California 95014 have invented a "Manipulation of Zombie Files and Evil-Twin Files" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 18, 2000, Serial No. 09/642066; and

WHEREAS, Network Appliance, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ray Chen, John K. Edwards, and Kayuri Patel, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

	The state of the s	
WITNESS OUR HAND September, 2000.	at 5:00 pm. Swangrale, this 9th day of	of
Mul		
Ray Chen	John K. Edwards	_
Kayuri Patel		

Assignment



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

103.1047.01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ray Chen, a citizen of United States, residing at 400 Castro Court, Campbell, California 95008, John K. Edwards, a citizen of United States, residing at 1173 Crandano Court, Sunnyvale, California 94087-2076, and Kayuri Patel, a citizen of Kenya, residing at 20380 Stevens Creek Blvd., Apt. 219, Cupertino, California 95014 have invented a "Manipulation of Zombie Files and EvilTwin Files" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 18, 2000, Serial No. 09/642066; and

WHEREAS, Network Appliance, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ray Chen, John K. Edwards, and Kayuri Patel, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS <u>Lopterfer</u>	OUR HAND , 2000.	at	<u>5:19pm</u>	Jamenyak Cdifernis.	this _	8 11.	_ day o
Ray Chen				John K. Edwards	11 H 1881 M	TURN NEW YORK OF THE SECOND SE	
Kayuri Patel			<u>_</u>				



103,1047,01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ray Chen, a citizen of United States, residing at 400 Castro Court, Campbell, California 95008, John K. Edwards, a citizen of United States, residing at 1173 Crandano Court, Sunnyvale, California 94087-2076, and Kayuri Patel, a citizen of Kenya, residing at 20380 Stevens Creek Blvd., Apt. 219, Cupertino, California 95014 have invented a "Manipulation of Zombie Files and Evil-Twin Files" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 18, 2000, Serial No. 09/642066; and

WHEREAS, Network Appliance, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ray Chen, John K. Edwards, and Kayuri Patel, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND :	at <u>Sunny</u> u	La, CA	_, this <u>*8</u>	day	of
Ray Chen		John K. Edwards	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Kayuri Patel					

Assignment

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0227